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 Porterville College

Classified Overtime* Pre-authorization, Compensation Agreement, and

Compensatory Time*, and Extra Hours Reporting

	Name (Last, First, and Middle)


	Identification Number (IDN)

	Employing Department


	Position Title


	Pay Period (Month/Day/Year)
	Term of

Service
	Work Pattern(Indicate hours per day)

	
	Beginning
	
	
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	
	Ending
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SECTION ONE—Overtime Pre-Authorization, Compensation Agreement

	Employee’s Signature
	Date
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21


	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	Total Hours Worked

	Supervising Manager’s Signature
	Date
	Definition

Code
(P or C)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Hours

Worked
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	We agree that the above pre-approved overtime will be compensated by:
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 P = Paid Time**
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Compensatory Time (Accrued Time)



	SECTION TWO—Overtime Reporting for Pay or Compensatory Time

	FOAPAL Number(s)
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21


	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	Total Hours Worked

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Definition

Code 

(P or C)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Hours

Worked


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Report in straight time only upon COMPLETION of overtime worked.



	Employee’s Signature
	Date
	Manager’s Signature
	Date



	SECTION THREE—(HUMAN RESOURCES/PAYROLL OFFICE USE ONLY) Compensation for Overtime
	PT
	CT

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21


	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	Beginning Balance
	
	

	Straight time

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Total Straight Time Hours

	
	

	Time and one-half
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Total Time and 

One-half Hours
	
	

	Double Time and one-half
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Total Double-Time and
One-half Hours


	
	

	Paid time must be reported here in straight time as BANNER calculated overtime pay based on each codes.


	Ending Balance
	
	

	Signature of Human Resources Designee


	Date


	*
Definition of Overtime:  Hours worked in excess of eight (8) hours per day, forty (40) hours per week, or based on those sections of the contract.

**
Paid time must be submitted to the Campus/District Office Human Resources office on this form.  Campus Human Resources will then submit a Pay Authorization to the District Human Resources Office.




4/2008





Original to:  District Office Payroll Office
Copies to:  Campus Payroll Office and Employee

DO/HR

Records Retention Code—Class 1, Permanent Records












Instructions on Page Two
Classified Overtime* Pre-authorization, Compensation Agreement, and

Compensatory Time*, and Extra Hours Reporting
Page two
	
	Instructions

Overtime Pre-Authorization, Compensation Agreement, and

Compensatory Time Reporting form

All overtime for classified employees must be approved in advance by their appropriate manager.

SECTION ONE—Overtime Pre-Authorization and Compensation Agreement
This section should be completed by the employee when requesting overtime or compensatory time to be worked.  The estimated number of hours should be placed in the box for the appropriate day.  The employee must sign and submit to the immediate supervisor for a pre-authorization signature for either pay or accrued compensatory time.

Definition Codes are:  P = Paid Time or C = Compensatory Time
SECTION TWO—Overtime Reporting for Pay or Compensatory Time
This section should be completed by the employee after overtime hours have been worked.  REPORT STRAIGHT TIME ONLY—enter number of hours in the box for the appropriate day.  The employee must sign and submit to immediate supervisor for approval signature, FOAPAL designations, and routing to Campus Human Resources Office.

SECTION THREE—(OFFICE USE ONLY)—Compensation for Overtime
Paid Overtime—Must be submitted on a Pay Authorization form IN STRAIGHT TIME AND MAILED TO the District Human Resources Office.

Compensatory Time—Complete this section using the appropriate conversion line, sign, and mail to the District Payroll Office.

Accrued Compensatory Time Used

Must Be Submitted On The Absence Report Form
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2100 Chester Avenue


Bakersfield, CA  93301-4099


(661) 336-5100








